

Welsh Mother's Day Treat Box



Strawberry & Prosecco Jam

Ingredients: Whole Strawberries, sugar, **Prosecco** (Alcohol), lemon juice, pectin and a butter.
Prepared with 66g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content is 65g per 100g.

Milk Chocolate Waffles

Belgian **Milk** Chocolate (21% **Milk** solids/33% Cocoa solids): (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla), **Wheat** flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Strawberries and Cream Fudge

Allergen information: contains **Milk, Soya**

Salted Pistachio White Chocolate Bar

Ingredients: White Chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla, **PISTACHIO NUTS** (5%), sea salt (0.5%). Chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum & milk solids 25% minimum.

Raspberry Splits

Cake contains: **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)), Sugar, **Eggs**, Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium Metabisulphite, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Filling (18%) contains: Raspberry Seedless Conserve (Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate), Raspberry Puree, Natural Flavouring, Modified Maize Starch, Natural Raspberry Flavouring,

Sparkling Raspberry Lemonade

Carbonated spring water, Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate (5%), Raspberry Juice (4%), Lemon Comminute, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Flavouring, Carrot and Hibiscus Extracts

Butter Shortbread

Allergens: **Milk, Wheat**